
Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 380 Thomas Higgins Bolton School Boys' Division 0:32.49 1076 6 3:12.54 1285 1 2361
2 365 Rian Campbell Danes Hill Prep School 0:29.90 1101 1 3:20.60 1237 8 2338
3 361 Alexander Grundmann Yarm School 0:31.55 1085 2 3:18.42 1252 5 2337
4 357 Thomas Kimpson St Olaves School 0:33.75 1063 16 3:16.07 1264 4 2327
5 372 Edward Clarkson St Olaves School 0:32.67 1074 9 3:19.70 1243 7 2317
6 378 Blair Brown Queen's College, Taunton 0:37.30 1028 37 3:13.86 1279 2 2307
7 376 James Bennington Magdalen College School 0:36.00 1040 29 3:19.10 1246 6 2286
8 369 Jack Baker Woodhouse Grove School 0:32.44 1076 5 3:26.02 1204 14 2280
9 349 Joshua Woodcock-Shaw Heckmondwike Grammar School 0:32.57 1075 7 3:26.23 1204 15 2279

10 360 Callum Batten Millfield School 0:33.13 1069 12 3:28.10 1192 20 2261
11 367 James Rafferty Castle Court School 0:34.02 1060 19 3:26.80 1201 16 2261
12 366 Ben Allchurch Danes Hill Prep School 0:35.03 1050 23 3:25.16 1210 10 2260
13 363 William Elbourne Royal Grammar School, Guildford 0:37.14 1029 36 3:22.07 1228 9 2257
14 334 Joel Moore Heckmondwike Grammar School 0:32.59 1075 8 3:33.10 1162 29 2237
15 345 James Bloxham Millfield School 0:33.77 1063 17 3:31.82 1171 26 2234
16 356 Oliver Carrington Kings School, Grantham 0:35.96 1041 28 3:28.32 1192 21 2233
17 379 Sean McDermott Brighton Hill Community College 0:44.70 953 56 3:13.86 1279 2 2232
18 355 Josh Gray King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 0:34.01 1060 18 3:32.23 1168 27 2228
19 358 Ryan Daniel William Parker Sports College 0:38.09 1020 41 3:25.76 1207 12 2227
20 351 Thomas Edwards St Olaves School 0:37.36 1027 38 3:27.64 1195 19 2222
21 348 Sam Waters Canon Slade School 0:38.09 1020 41 3:27.29 1198 18 2218
22 327 Thomas Lewis Budmouth Technology College 0:32.99 1071 11 3:36.89 1141 35 2212
23 374 Adam Jackson St Bartholomews School 0:36.06 1040 30 3:32.82 1165 28 2205
24 344 Declan Wagstaff Salesian College 0:37.92 1021 40 3:29.51 1183 22 2204
25 336 Tom Lees Whitgift School 0:38.59 1015 45 3:29.89 1183 23 2198
26 320 Aaron Phelps The Kings School, Gloucester 0:36.69 1034 34 3:33.67 1159 31 2193
27 377 Neil King Robert May's School 0:38.30 1018 44 3:31.48 1174 25 2192
28 371 William Avrili Yateley Manor Prep School 0:36.29 1038 32 3:35.95 1147 34 2185
29 342 Robert Hodgkins Smestow School 0:37.79 1023 39 3:33.10 1162 29 2185
30 343 Robert Martin Sevenoaks School 0:35.73 1043 27 3:36.92 1141 36 2184
31 359 Luis Falconer The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:42.52 975 51 3:25.76 1207 12 2182
32 330 Tim Longden Brighton College 0:35.60 1044 26 3:38.92 1129 39 2173
33 368 Luke Stevenson Bolton School Boys' Division 0:43.83 962 55 3:25.45 1210 11 2172
34 346 Danny McCrea Whitgift School 0:42.61 974 52 3:27.02 1198 17 2172
35 375 Brandon Ambrose-Brunskill Barfield School 0:41.79 983 49 3:30.89 1177 24 2160
36 333 Oliver Lewis Budmouth Technology College 0:32.95 1071 10 3:46.29 1084 42 2155
37 339 Alex Aves Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.60 1015 46 3:38.20 1132 37 2147
38 322 Courtney Mattocks William Parker Sports College 0:33.67 1064 15 3:48.45 1072 44 2136
39 337 Jordan Lowe Bolton School Boys' Division 0:33.55 1065 14 3:50.70 1057 48 2122
40 364 Christopher James Yateley Manor Prep School 0:42.94 971 54 3:35.00 1150 32 2121
41 354 Joshua Wilson Cundall Manor School 0:42.81 972 53 3:35.70 1147 33 2119
42 323 Hugh Richardson William Parker Sports College 0:33.51 1065 13 3:51.80 1051 49 2116
43 324 Thorin Farnsworth Adam's Grammar School 0:36.47 1036 33 3:47.89 1075 43 2111
44 362 Joshua Kelleher The Licensed Victuallers' School 0:34.87 1052 22 3:50.60 1057 47 2109
45 319 James Mitchell Danes Hill Prep School 0:42.30 978 50 3:38.57 1129 38 2107
46 325 Harry Turner Danes Hill Prep School 0:36.93 1031 35 3:49.42 1066 45 2097
47 370 Lewis Minter Laurence Jackson School 0:38.26 1018 43 3:49.89 1063 46 2081
48 340 Ryan Hall Millfield School 0:31.91 1081 3 4:01.20 994 54 2075
49 332 George Hucker Bexhill High School 0:34.74 1053 21 3:57.80 1015 52 2068
50 328 Henry Longstaff Cundall Manor School 0:36.28 1038 31 3:57.86 1015 53 2053
51 373 Freddie Minns King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 0:47.56 925 58 3:39.00 1126 40 2051
52 338 David Holmes-Evans Yateley Manor Prep School 0:39.66 1004 47 3:55.89 1027 50 2031
53 331 Kyle Hart King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 0:35.36 1047 24 4:03.07 982 55 2029
54 326 James Beck Whitgift School 0:34.12 1059 20 4:07.76 955 57 2014
55 341 Liam Griffiths Brighton Hill Community College 0:53.22 868 59 3:39.54 1123 41 1991
56 353 Stanley Armstrong Brighton Hill Community College 0:45.49 946 57 3:56.73 1021 51 1967
57 352 Jack Bagley Cundall Manor School 0:41.25 988 48 4:07.32 958 56 1946
58 347 Alexander Rose Trinity School, Carlise 0:32.05 1080 4 4:33.39 802 58 1882
59 335 Jack Cottrell Aldwickbury School 0:35.41 1046 25 DNS 0 0
60 321 Peter Corden Adam's Grammar School DNS 0 DNS 0 0
61 329 Thomas Parsons Adam's Grammar School DNS 0 DNS 0 0
62 350 Jake MccGwire Danes Hill Prep School DNS 0 DNS 0 0

Swim Run

Year 7 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2006

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

357 Thomas Kimpson St Olaves School 0:33.75 1063 3:16.07 1264 2327
1 372 Edward Clarkson St Olaves School 0:32.67 1074 3:19.70 1243 2317 6866

351 Thomas Edwards St Olaves School 0:37.36 1027 3:27.64 1195 2222

365 Rian Campbell Danes Hill Prep School 0:29.90 1101 3:20.60 1237 2338
2 366 Ben Allchurch Danes Hill Prep School 0:35.03 1050 3:25.16 1210 2260 6745

339 Alex Aves Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.60 1015 3:38.20 1132 2147

380 Thomas Higgins Bolton School Boys' Division 0:32.49 1076 3:12.54 1285 2361
3 368 Luke Stevenson Bolton School Boys' Division 0:43.83 962 3:25.45 1210 2172 6655

337 Jordan Lowe Bolton School Boys' Division 0:33.55 1065 3:50.70 1057 2122

360 Callum Batten Millfield School 0:33.13 1069 3:28.10 1192 2261
4 345 James Bloxham Millfield School 0:33.77 1063 3:31.82 1171 2234 6570

340 Ryan Hall Millfield School 0:31.91 1081 4:01.20 994 2075

358 Ryan Daniel William Parker Sports College 0:38.09 1020 3:25.76 1207 2227
5 322 Courtney Mattocks William Parker Sports College 0:33.67 1064 3:48.45 1072 2136 6479

323 Hugh Richardson William Parker Sports College 0:33.51 1065 3:51.80 1051 2116

336 Tom Lees Whitgift School 0:38.59 1015 3:29.89 1183 2198
6 346 Danny McCrea Whitgift School 0:42.61 974 3:27.02 1198 2172 6384

326 James Beck Whitgift School 0:34.12 1059 4:07.76 955 2014

371 William Avrili Yateley Manor Prep School 0:36.29 1038 3:35.95 1147 2185
7 364 Christopher James Yateley Manor Prep School 0:42.94 971 3:35.00 1150 2121 6337

338 David Holmes-Evans Yateley Manor Prep School 0:39.66 1004 3:55.89 1027 2031

355 Josh Gray King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 0:34.01 1060 3:32.23 1168 2228
8 373 Freddie Minns King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 0:47.56 925 3:39.00 1126 2051 6308

331 Kyle Hart King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 0:35.36 1047 4:03.07 982 2029

379 Sean McDermott Brighton Hill Community College 0:44.70 953 3:13.86 1279 2232
9 341 Liam Griffiths Brighton Hill Community College 0:53.22 868 3:39.54 1123 1991 6190

353 Stanley Armstrong Brighton Hill Community College 0:45.49 946 3:56.73 1021 1967

354 Joshua Wilson Cundall Manor School 0:42.81 972 3:35.70 1147 2119
10 328 Henry Longstaff Cundall Manor School 0:36.28 1038 3:57.86 1015 2053 6118

352 Jack Bagley Cundall Manor School 0:41.25 988 4:07.32 958 1946

319 James Mitchell Danes Hill Prep School 0:42.30 978 3:38.57 1129 2107
11 325 Harry Turner Danes Hill Prep School 0:36.93 1031 3:49.42 1066 2097 0

350 Jake MccGwire Danes Hill Prep School DNS 0 DNS 0 0

Year 7 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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